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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of crude oil production by the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC) during the last three years and the current year,
State/UT-wise; 

(b) the average cost of crude oil produced by the IOC in the country during the said year; 

(c) whether the IOC had sold crude oil produced indigenously to the oil refineries at the rate of imported crude oil; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a) At present, Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC) does not have any crude oil production in the country. 

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above. 
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